Ferkauf Graduate School of Psychology
Academic Calendar

Fall 2020

August 24, Monday New Student Orientation

August 25, Tuesday First Day of Fall Classes

August 31, Monday Last Day to Drop a Class with No
Financial Penalty & w/o0 “W” on
transcript

September 7, Monday University Closed for Labor Day- No
Classes

September 10, Thursday Last Day to Defend w/o enrolling in Fall
RPII or Dissertation Planning

September 28, Monday University Closed for Yom Kippur- No
Classes

November 5, Thursday Last Day to Apply for Degree for January
Conferral

November 25-27 Thanksgiving Recess- No Classes

December 1, Tuesday Spring 2021 Academic Registration
Begins

December 4, Friday Last Day to Withdraw with a “W” on
Transcript

December 16, Wednesday Monday Class Schedule

December 17, Thursday Last Day of Fall Classes

December 21, Monday Spring 2021 Academic Registration
Begins

NOTE: This calendar is updated as of February 22, 2020 but is subject to change at any time. Professors may have additional
cancellations and/or make-up days. Cancelled classes need to be rescheduled by mutual convenience of the Faculty and
Students in each class or Faculty will work with Students for additional makeup coursework, assignments and readings.

If instructional time is lost because of inclement weather or other emergency, changes in the academic calendar will be made,
either by extending the semester or Faculty will work with Students for additional makeup coursework, assignments and
readings. All dates are inclusive.

See Financial Liability and Grade Issuance Policy/Dates for each Term on Page 3.




Ferkauf Graduate School of Psychology

Academic Calendar

Spring 2021

January 18, Monday

University Closed for Dr. Martin Luther
King Day-No Classes

January 19, Tuesday

First Day of Spring Classes

January 25, Monday

Last Day to Drop a Class with No
Financial Penalty & w/o “W” on
transcript

February 2, Tuesday

Last Day to Defend w/o enrolling in
Spring RPIl or Dissertation Planning

February 15, Monday

Presidents Day- No Classes

February 25, Thursday

Fast of Esther and Purim- No Classes

March 1, Monday

Last Day to Apply for Degree for the
June, August, and September Conferral

March 29- April 2, Monday-Friday

Spring Recess/Passover- No Classes

TBA

Registration for Comprehensive Exams
and Summer Courses

May 3, Monday

Fall 2021 Academic Registration Begins

May 7, Friday

Last Day to Defend for Students who
want to walk in the May Graduation
Ceremony

Last day to withdraw with a “W” on

transcript.
May 19, Wednesday Last Day of Spring Classes
TBA Commencement

May 24, Monday

University Closed for Memorial Day

NOTE: This calendar is updated as of February 22, 2020 but is subject to change at any time. Professors may have additional
cancellations and/or make-up days. Cancelled classes need to be rescheduled by mutual convenience of the Faculty and
Students in each class or Faculty will work with Students for additional makeup coursework, assignments and readings.

If instructional time is lost because of inclement weather or other emergency, changes in the academic calendar will be made,
either by extending the semester or Faculty will work with Students for additional makeup coursework, assignments and

readings. All dates are inclusive.

See Financial Liability and Grade Issuance Policy/Dates for each Term on Page 3.




Fall 2020 Liability

Week 1

Week 3

Drop or withdraw on or 0% Refund
after 09/22/2020

Spring 2021 Liability

Drop or withdraw on or
before 08/31/2020

Drop or withdraw on or
before 09/14/2020

100% Refund

50% Refund

No grade given

“W” grade on
transcript

“W” grade on
transcript

Week 1

Week 2

Drop or withdraw on or
before 01/25/2021

Drop or withdraw on or
before 02/01/2021

100% Refund

75% Refund

No grade given

“W” grade on
transcript

Week 4

Week 14

Drop or withdraw on or
before 02/15/2021

Drop or withdraw on or
before 05/07/2021

25% Refund

0% Refund

“W” grade on
transcript

Instructor issues
grade earned- “W”
grade no longer
applicable




